1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

AREA
Congerville/Carlock
Deer Creek/Morton
Goodfield
Mackinaw/Minier

AVERAGE

ACTUAL YIELD

SOIL MOISTURES WERE:

SUMMARY OF 2000 B.E.I. CORN YIELD TOUR

RANGES
127.00 - 231.44
155.57 - 219.40
155.15 - 220.14

128.88 - 214.60

DID YOU SEE HIGHER THAN NORMAL DISEASE IN STALK?

STALK QUALITY:

WILL THE CORN CROP YOU'VE SURVEYED BE MATURED BY SEPTEMBER 1, 2006?

WOULD ADDITIONAL RAIN ADD YIELD TO CORN CROP?

IS THERE MORE FOLIAGE THAN USUAL?

NUMBER
AVERAGE OF FIELDS
AVERAGE POPULATION SAMPLED
176.62 17
184.49 19
181.73 19
171.35 31
177.59 86
167.00
SUBJECTIVE SURVEY
(of Tour Participants)
84% Poor
78% Yes
84% Poor
47% Yes
68% Yes
47% Yes

TOTAL
SAMPLES
TAKEN
34
38
38
62

172

16% Good
22% No
16% Good
53% No
32% No

53% No

0% Excellent

0% Excellent



