## **SUMMARY OF 2000 B.E.I. CORN YIELD TOUR**

<u>AREA</u>	<u>RANGES</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	AVERAGE POPULATION	NUMBER OF FIELDS SAMPLED	TOTAL SAMPLES <u>TAKEN</u>
Congerville/Carlock	127.00 - 231.44	176.62		17	34
Deer Creek/Morton	155.57 - 219.40	184.49		19	38
Goodfield	155.15 - 220.14	181.73		19	38
Mackinaw/Minier	128.88 - 214.60	171.35		31	62
AVERAGE		177.59		86	172
ACTUAL YIELD		167.00			

## SUBJECTIVE SURVEY (of Tour Participants)

1)	SOIL MOISTURES WERE:	84% Poor	16% Good	0% Excellent
2)	DID YOU SEE HIGHER THAN NORMAL DISEASE IN STALK?	78% Yes	22% No	
3)	STALK QUALITY:	84% Poor	16% Good	0% Excellent
4)	WILL THE CORN CROP YOU'VE SURVEYED BE MATURED BY SEPTEMBER 1, 2006?	47% Yes	53% No	
5)	WOULD ADDITIONAL RAIN ADD YIELD TO CORN CROP?	68% Yes	32% No	
6)	IS THERE MORE FOLIAGE THAN USUAL?	47% Yes	53% No	